RESOLUTION NO. R 2018-219

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, APPROVING RENEWAL OF THE
CONTRACT AWARDED TO KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR A DISSOLVED
SULFIDE REDUCTION AND ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM FOR THE UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town is in need of a dissolved sulfide reduction and odor control system in its’

sanitary sewer system; and
WHEREAS, the Town solicited sealed bids for such services; and
WHEREAS, the original contract term was for two (2) years with an option to extend the contract for

three (3) additional two (2) year terms; and

WHEREAS, after review, the Town Council wishes to renew the contract with Kemira Water

Solutions, Inc. for the third and final two (2) year renewal period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE,
FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The Town Council hereby renews the contract with Kemira Water Solutions, Inc. for a
dissolved sulfide reduction and odor control system.

SECTION 2. This is the third and final renewal option for two (2) years beginning July 18, 2018 and
ending on July 17, 2020 with all contract terms and pricing remaining unchanged.

SECTION 3. The Town Council hereby authorizes the expenditure from the Utilities Department
Chemicals - Wastewater Account. Expenditures are dependent on usage and within established budget.

SECTION 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 15T DAY OF AUGUST, 2018.

) 7
ek
MAYOR/dOUNCILMEMBER

L~

ATTEST:

%/( ; 02/

TOWN CLER]I;L/
APPROVED THIS 15T DAY OF AUGUST, 2018.




CONTRACT RENEWAL

This contract renewal by and between the Contractor and the Town of Davie defined below shall be
effective as of the date this Contract Renewal is fully executed. To the extent the contract requires the
Town to issue a Notice of Contract Renewal for purposes of exercising the renewal option, this written
document shall serve as such Notice of Contract Renewal.

Town Department: | Jtjlities

Solicitation Type: Formal D Informal {_‘ Piggyback

TOWN OF DAVIE CONTRACT

Company Name: | K€mira Water Solutions, Inc.
Company Contact Person: |Richard Waterous

Phone Number: | / 89-842-7424 (orders 800-879-6353)

Email: |kwsna.bids@kemira.com; richard walerousf@kemira com

Town Contract No.: B-12-74
Lead Agency Name: | Tqawn of Davie

Lead Agency Solicitation B-12-74

No.:

Lead Agency Solicitation genewal of Dissolved Sulfide Reduction and Odor Control
Title Name: ystem
07/18/2012

Lead Agency Contract
Award Date:

ard R luti
Toun Anard Res e tmbon |R-2016-146, R-2012-163 & R-2014-131

Current Contract Term: Last Two (2) Year Renewal
Annual Contract Amount: | \within Established Budget

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT RENEWAL/EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be
renewed/extended for an additional period of time as follows:

Page 1 of 3 rev3/31/17



5 NEW CONTRACT TERM
i
New Contract Term: |07/18/2018
End D f
New Cont:act ?(teem(:: 07/1 7/ 2020

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of
the New Contract Term" unless the parties agree to renew/extend the contract for an
additional period of time.

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Contract Renewal shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Contract Renewal, the contract
shall be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute
the legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Contract Renewal
and the contract (including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete
agreement of the parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether
oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Contract Renewal to be duly executed by their
authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Company Full Legal Name: Kemi i
e e o P emira Water Solutions, Inc.

J ¢ - - 2
Authorized Signature: N / o &

Christina M. Imbrogno

Printed Name and Title of Person uimnercial Support Manager

Signing:
Date: s [16
4321 W. 6th St.
Lawrence, KS 66049
Company Address

TOWN OF DAVIE - Department Director or designee

Authorized Signature: {Z\”"/L 'V.L-’E’A

Print Name: '/‘Z"N\*& leU\N’AIV\I“G(A - E‘\\\‘M{'&
Date: (3 -21- 1 g

Page 2 of 3 rev3/31/17




TOWN OF DAVIE - Procurement Maﬂger ordesignee

> .
Authorized SIgnature' ’p\\é L
) } / !z' (-
Print Name: | | Jvra- ‘r\ , \ e
a S
Date: N &

TOWN OF DAVIE - Budget and Finance Director or designee

Authorized Signature: ‘ /f —
Printed Name: / s
Date: T

TOWN OF DAVIE - Town Administrator or designee

Authorized Signature:

ML,&—/V/‘W-/{

Printed Name:

Paara J. Lemack

Date:

Lo/a,ql/JB

Page 3 of 3

rev3/31/17




Kemira

June 20, 2018 c

Ms. Elena Muniz
Utilities Department Buyer
Town of Davie, FL

Subject: Supply of Kemira OdoFree to Town of Davie

Dear Ms. Muniz,

Kemira Water is pleased to confirm the following pricing for the continued supply of Kemira OdoFree
for use at Davie Lift Station #13;

Product: Kemira OdoFree
Price: $1.56 per gallon, FOB Davie, Florida, shipment via 2500-gallon bulk truckload quantities.

Note:
o The noted price is inclusive of the continued provision of equipment and program
maintenance and monitoring for the Lift Station #13 odor control program for the noted

contract extension period

Kemira values our business with the Town of Davie and | look forward to continuing to work with you.
Please do not hesitate to contact me at any time if | can be of further service.

Best regards,

Pickhand B. Waitewoue

Richard Waterous
Sr. Account Manager

Kemira I&8W

Richard.waterous@kemira.com 1-410-935-2032 (cell)

Kemira .

4321 W. 6" Street Tel. +1 7858427424 ﬂ ga @
Lawrence, KS 66049 Fax +1 785 842 2629

USA www.kemira.com



